HOUSE FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

1995 MEMBERS

ChairpersON......ccccseereverersessssanseenans Representative Garry Boston

Vice Chairperson.........c.ce..
Ranking Minority Member

Members:

Representative Ray Cox
Representative Sabrina Standifer

Representative David Adkins
Representative Richard Aldritt
Representative John Ballou
Representative Les Donovan
Representative Troy Findley
Representative Cliff Franklin
Representative Ruby Gilbert
Representative Clyde D. Graeber
Representative Danny Jones
Representative Douglas Lawrence
Representative Steve Lloyd
Representative Britt Nichols
Representative Greg A. Packer
Representative L. Candy Ruff
Representative Ellen B. Samuelson
Representative Don C. Smith
Representative Doug Spangler
Representative Dale Swenson
Representative Jene Vickrey
Representative Galen Weiland

Staff:

Mary Galligan, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Lynn Holt, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Mary Torrence, Revisor of Statutes’ Office

June Evans, Secretary to the Committee



1995 House Federal & State Affairs

Member Attendance Record

Date

1/
12

1/
17

1/
18

1/
19

1/
24

1/
25

1/
26

1/
30

1
31

2/1

2/2

217

2/
14

2/
15

2/
16

2/
17%

2/
20

2/
21

2/
22

2/
23

2/
27

Rep. Garry Boston,Chairperson

Rep. Ray Cox, Vice Chairperson

b

>

>

>

>

(o

>

<

>

<

b

e

bee

Rep. Sabrina Standifer, Ranking
Minority Member

>

e

P

>

>

=

>

bad

>

P<

e

e

>

>

<

<

ke

>

Rep. David Adkins

Rep. Richard Aldritt

Rep. John Ballou

Eep. Les Donovan

Rep. Troy Findley

Rep. Cliff Franklin

Rep. Ruby Gilbert

Call BT Bl Bl B Sl el e

T Il Bl Bl Bl el

bl Bl Nl o Bl el e

bl Bl Bl B e Bl B

RO PSRRI )X

LTl BTl Bl Bl Bl el

R R R R e R R e

bl - Bl B (el P e

ol B T Bl B el

Eall BT BTl Bl Mol B B

R R R Ee R e el Re

[es I Bl B el Bl Bl B

Rep. Clyde D. Graeber

Kep. Danny Jones

Rep Douglass Lawrence

Rep. Steve Lloyd

Rep. Britt Nichols

Rl e

Kep. Greg A. Packer

HXEXI XXX IX IR IR X X | ™

Rep. L.. Candy Ruff

>

Kep. Ellen Samuelson

Kep. Don Smith

Rep. Doug Spangler

Rep. Dale Swenson

Kep. Jene Vickrey

Rep. Galen Weiland

Ll B B S B S R R R IR R R Rl

e B B el S e B R Bl Bl B

LA Bl B B B e Bl B Bl el e

bl B B B Bl Bl i I el el ey

bl BT Sl P B B B o el Bl

M m] <] x|

b S ol B [ B Bl Bl Bl B

bl e Sl B B Bl Bl Bl Bl Il B

il ISl I e el B ool S I S R R e

8 IS Sl Bl el el Bl Beooll B gl et B

A il B S B Bl el Reo B -l Bl Bl e

Ry X ximle= x| x

B B B B - B PR B B B B Bl el e R A R B R KR Re R e

el B B Sl Bl B

S B e B B R Nl B R e R R R R R R B R e R e R R R s Re

Pl B BTN B B B B I Il B BT I B B Bl Bl Bl e il B

ol BN BB B IO B B IS I B B IRl B e B B Bl Bl B el Bl Bt

= BN B S N B B B Rl Bl Bl Bl I Il Bl il Bl ol Bl e

3 B B B B N B B B B e B B B Bl I Bl el ol e

X - Present

E - Excused




1995 House Federal & State Affairs
Member Attendance Record

3/713/83/9) 3/ 3/ 3/ 3/ 3/ 3/ 3/} 3/| 3/| 3/| 3| 4 Number Number
Date I3y 1415116 1720 22)27] 28] 2930} 28 Excused Absent
Rep. Garry Boston, Chairperson | X | X | X | X[ X X X! X[ X} X| X X| X[ X
Rep. Ray Cox, Vice Chairperson | X E} X| X] X| X| X| X} X] X1 X Xt X1 X 1
Rep. Sabrina Standifer, Ranking | X | X | X | X| X | X| X| X} X] X] X| X| X} X}| X
Minority Member
Rep. David Adkins | X | Al X| X| X| X| X1 A| A|] A] X| X|] X1 X} X 1 7
Rep. Richard Aldritt | X | X | X | X| X| X| X| X| X} X|] X| X| X| X| X
Rep. JommBallon ] X | X | X | X| X| X| X| X| X| X}| X} X] X| X| X
Rep.LesDonovan | X | X | X | X} X| X} X}| X| X| A} A| X| X| E| X 1 3
Rep. TroyFindley | X | X | X} X| X| X| X| X} X| X} X} X} X| X| X
Rep. Cliff Franklin | X | X | X[ X X X| X| X[ X|] A} X| X| X}| X| X 1
Rep. Ruby Gilbert | X | X | X | X| X| X| X| X| A| X| X} X} X| E| X 2 2
Rep. ClydeD. Graeber | E| E} E}| Ef X| X} X! X| X| A} X| X] X]| X| X 6 1
Rep. Danny Jones | X | X | X | X | X| X| X| X| X| X} X| X| X}| X | X
Rep Douglass Lawrence | X | X | X | X| X| X| X| X| EJ] A} X[ X| X] X[ X 4 3
Rep. SteveLloyd | X | X | X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X} X| X
Rep. Britt Nichols | X | X | X} X| X| X} X| X X| X| X| X| X| X| E 1 1
Rep.Greg A.Packer | Al X | X | X{ X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X]| E 1 4
Rep.L.CandyRuffl | X ] X | A X} X| A X| X| X| X| X[ X| X| E} X 4 2
Rep. Ellen Samuelson | X | X | X} X| X[ X| X| X| X| A| X|] X| X| E| E 3 1
Rep. Don Smith | X | X[ X X| X| X} X| A| X| A|] X| X| X| X| E 1 3
Rep. Doug Spangler | X | X | X | X| X| X] X| X| X| X| X|] X| X| X} X 4
Rep. DaleSwenson | X | X | X[ X| X| X} X[| X}j X} X| X} X}| X| X| X
Rep. Jene Vickrey | X | X | X} X| X| X} X| X} X| A] X| X| X} X| X 2
Rep. Galen Weiland | X | X | X | X | X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X]| X 1
X - Present
E - Excused
A - Absent




HOUSE FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
DATE OF
DATE OF FINAL
BILL HEARING/ ACTION BY
NUMBER SUBJECT DISCUSSION | FULL COMM
HB 2102 Litter control; requiring certain beverage | Jan 26 Moved out
containers to be redeemable Adversely 2-1
HB 2105 Concerning alcoholic beverages; Jan 19 Moved out As
concerning certain restrictions on retail Amended 1-24
sales
HB 2146 Concerning the state lottery, relating to Feb 2
payment of prizes Apr 28 Tabled
HB 2282 An Act concerning alcoholic liquor; Feb7 Moved out
relating to consumption in certain places Favorably 2-14
HB 2390 Relating to terms of office of Kansas No Action
members of the senate and house of
representatives of the Congress of the
US
HB 2420 An act providing for licensure to carry Feb 16 & 20 | Moved out
certain concealed weapons; prohibiting favorably 2-23
certain acts and prescribing penalties for
violations; amending K.S.A. 1994
Supp. 21-4201 and repealing the existing
section.
HB 2422 An act enacting the federal mandates act; No Action
concerning the implementation of such
mandates in Kansas; prescribing certain
powers, duties and functions
HB 2517 An act designating English as the Feb 22 Moved out
common language and requiring its use Adversely 3-7
as the language of public record and
public meetings.
HB 2527 An act concerning cereal malt beverages; | Feb 27 Moved out as
Re-Referred relating to revocation or suspension of a Amended 3-7
retailer’s license; amending K.S.A. 41-
2708 and repealing the existing section.
HB 2539 Act concerning firearms; requiring Feb 23 Tabled 3-7
certain criminal history record checks
before certain transfers or sales
HB 2541 Act relating to preemption and Feb 23 Moved out as
standardization by the state in firearms Amended 3-17
regulation
HB 2544 Concerning cigarettes and tobacco ‘Mar 7 Moved out as
products Amended 3-17
HB 2547 Concerning Kansas Lottery; authorizing | Mar 13 Amended into
electronic games of chance SB 27 3-28
HB 2557 Concerning alcoholic liquor Mar 16 Amended into
SB 256 and
moved out
favorably 3-22
HB 2560 Concerning alcoholic beverages No Action

Page 1




DATE OF

DATE OF FINAL
BILL HEARING/ ACTION BY
NUMBER SUBJECT DISCUSSION | FULL COMM
HB 2570 Act concerning the regulation and No Action
application of state and local laws, rules,
regulations and ordinances to sport
shooting ranges; providing civil
immunity to persons who operate or use
such ranges.
HCR 5001 Memorializing Congress to cease Moved out with
imposing mandates on the states no action 3-22
HCR 5008 Memorializing Congress to cease January 30 Moved out
imposing mandates on the states favorably
‘ 2-1
HCR 5016 Amend section 3a of article 15 of the February 21 Moved out as
constitution of the state of Kansas, amendeded 2-21
relating to bingo; call bingo and instant
bingo
HCR 5025 Proposition to amend section 3 of Article
15 of the constitution, relating to lotteries
SB 17 Concerning military service records Feb 7 Moved out
favorably 2-14
SB 27 Repealing K.S.A. 74-8723, relating to March 8 Moved out as
abolition of the Kansas lottery and the March 9 amended 3-15
office of executive director of the Kansas | Re- Moved out
lottery referredMarch | without
17 recommendation
3-17
Re-referred Moved out as
3-29 amended
without
recommendation
3-29
SB 110 Re- Enacting the brokerage relationships in Apr 28 4-28 Moved
referred real estate transactions act out favor.
SB 124 Parimutuel racing act amendments; 3-30
commission member terms
SB 256 Microbreweries; amount authorized to 3-22 Moved out as
produce, distribution to certain locations amended 3-22
SB 379 Kansas Parimutuel Racing Act
SCR 1602 Senate concurrent resolution No. 1602, | Same as HCR | Moved out
A proposition to amend section 3a of 5016 - favorably 2-27
article 15 of the constitution of the state | Hearings 2-21
of Kansas, relating to the games of call
bingo and instant bingo.
SCR 1606 Convening of a conference of the states | 2-15-95 Moved out as
(Joint) amended 3-27

Page 2




