HOUSE FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE 1995 MEMBERS

Chairperson	Representative Garry Boston
	Representative Ray Cox
Ranking Minority Me	mberRepresentative Sabrina Standifer

Members:

Representative David Adkins Representative Richard Aldritt Representative John Ballou Representative Les Donovan Representative Troy Findley Representative Cliff Franklin Representative Ruby Gilbert Representative Clyde D. Graeber Representative Danny Jones Representative Douglas Lawrence Representative Steve Lloyd Representative Britt Nichols Representative Greg A. Packer Representative L. Candy Ruff Representative Ellen B. Samuelson Representative Don C. Smith Representative Doug Spangler Representative Dale Swenson Representative Jene Vickrey Representative Galen Weiland

Staff:

Mary Galligan, Kansas Legislative Research Department Lynn Holt, Kansas Legislative Research Department Mary Torrence, Revisor of Statutes' Office June Evans, Secretary to the Committee

1995 House Federal & State Affairs Member Attendance Record

Vicindel littendunce i																					
Date	1/ 12	1/ 17	1/ 18	1/ 19	1/ 24	1/ 25	1/ 26	1/ 30	1/ 31	2/1	2/2	2/7	2/ 14	2/ 15	2/ 16	2/ 17*	2/ 20	2/ 21	2/ 22	2/ 23	2/ 27 *
Rep. Garry Boston, Chairperson	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		Х	X	X	Х	
Rep. Ray Cox, Vice Chairperson	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	Х	
Rep. Sabrina Standifer, Ranking Minority Member	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	
Rep. David Adkins	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	Α	X	Х	A	X	Е	X		Х	A	Х	X	
Rep. Richard Aldritt	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X		Х	Χ	X	X	
Rep. John Ballou	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	
Rep. Les Donovan	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	A	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	X	Х	Х	
Rep. Troy Findley	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X		Х	X	X	Х	T
Rep. Cliff Franklin	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	X	
Rep. Ruby Gilbert	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Α	Х	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х		X	Х	Х	Х	
Rep. Clyde D. Graeber													Е	X	X		Х	Е	Х	X	
Rep. Danny Jones													X	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	X	
Rep Douglass Lawrence	Е	Х	Х	Е	X	А	Α	Х	Х	X	Е	X	X	X	X		Х	X	X	Х	
Rep. Steve Lloyd	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х		Х	X	Х	X	T
Rep. Britt Nichols	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	A	Х	X	Х	X	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	T
Rep. Greg A. Packer	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	X	A	X	Α	Α	X	X	X		Х	X	X	X	
Rep. L. Candy Ruff	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Е	Е	X	X	Е		Х	X	X	Х	
Rep. Ellen Samuelson	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	Х		Х	Х	Х	X	
Rep. Don Smith	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Е	X	X	A	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	Х	
Rep. Doug Spangler	X	X	X	X.	X	Х	Х	Х	A	Х	Х	Α	Х	Х	X		Х	Α	Х	X	T
Rep. Dale Swenson	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Α		Х	Х	Х	Х	T
Rep. Jene Vickrey	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Α	Х	Х	Х	X		Х	Х	Х	Х	T
Rep. Galen Weiland	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Е	Х		Х	Х	Х	X	T
X - Present																					T
E - Excused												1									T

1995 House Federal & State Affairs Member Attendance Record

Date	3/7	3/8	3/9	3/ 13	3/ 14	3/ 15	3/ 16	3/ 17	3/ 20	3/ 22	3/ 27	3/ 28	3/ 29	3/ 30	4/ 28	Number Excused	Number Absent
Rep. Garry Boston, Chairperson	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X		
Rep. Ray Cox, Vice Chairperson	Х	Е	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Χ	Χ	X	1	
Rep. Sabrina Standifer, Ranking Minority Member	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Rep. David Adkins	X	A	X	X	X	Х	X	A	A	Α	X	X	X	X	X	1	7
Rep. Richard Aldritt	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Χ	X		
Rep. John Ballou	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х		
Rep. Les Donovan	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	Α	Α	X	X	Е	Х	1	3
Rep. Troy Findley	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х		
Rep. Cliff Franklin	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Α	Х	X	Х	X	Х		1
Rep. Ruby Gilbert	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	A	X	Х	X	X	Е	Х	2	2
Rep. Clyde D. Graeber	Е	Е	Е	Е	X	X	X	X	Х	Α	X	X	X	X	Х	6	1
Rep. Danny Jones	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	Х		
Rep Douglass Lawrence	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	Е	Α	Х	X	X	X	Х	4	3
Rep. Steve Lloyd	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х		
Rep. Britt Nichols	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	Е	1	1
Rep. Greg A. Packer	Α	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	Е	1	4
Rep. L. Candy Ruff	X	Х	Α	Х	Х	A	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Е	Х	4	2
Rep. Ellen Samuelson	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	А	Х	X	Х	Е	Е	3	1
Rep. Don Smith	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Α	Х	Α	Х	Х	Х	Х	Е	1	3
Rep. Doug Spangler	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X		4
Rep. Dale Swenson	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X		
Rep. Jene Vickrey	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	А	X	Х	Х	X	X		2
Rep. Galen Weiland	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	1	
X - Present																	
E - Excused																	
A - Absent																	



HOUSE FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMM
HB 2102	Litter control; requiring certain beverage containers to be redeemable	Jan 26	Moved out Adversely 2-1
HB 2105	Concerning alcoholic beverages; concerning certain restrictions on retail sales	Jan 19	Moved out As Amended 1-24
HB 2146	Concerning the state lottery, relating to payment of prizes	Feb 2 Apr 28 Tab	ed
HB 2282	An Act concerning alcoholic liquor; relating to consumption in certain places	Feb 7	Moved out Favorably 2-14
HB 2390	Relating to terms of office of Kansas members of the senate and house of representatives of the Congress of the US		No Action
HB 2420	An act providing for licensure to carry certain concealed weapons; prohibiting certain acts and prescribing penalties for violations; amending K.S.A. 1994 Supp. 21-4201 and repealing the existing section.	Feb 16 & 20	Moved out favorably 2-23
HB 2422	An act enacting the federal mandates act; concerning the implementation of such mandates in Kansas; prescribing certain powers, duties and functions		No Action
HB 2517	An act designating English as the common language and requiring its use as the language of public record and public meetings.	Feb 22	Moved out Adversely 3-7
HB 2527 Re-Referred	An act concerning cereal malt beverages; relating to revocation or suspension of a retailer's license; amending K.S.A. 41-2708 and repealing the existing section.	Feb 27	Moved out as Amended 3-7
HB 2539	Act concerning firearms; requiring certain criminal history record checks before certain transfers or sales	Feb 23	Tabled 3-7
HB 2541	Act relating to preemption and standardization by the state in firearms regulation	Feb 23	Moved out as Amended 3-17
HB 2544	Concerning cigarettes and tobacco products	Mar 7	Moved out as Amended 3-17
HB 2547	Concerning Kansas Lottery; authorizing electronic games of chance	Mar 13	Amended into SB 27 3-28
HB 2557	Concerning alcoholic liquor	Mar 16	Amended into SB 256 and moved out favorably 3-22
HB 2560	Concerning alcoholic beverages		No Action

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMM
HB 2570	Act concerning the regulation and application of state and local laws, rules, regulations and ordinances to sport shooting ranges; providing civil immunity to persons who operate or use such ranges.		No Action
HCR 5001	Memorializing Congress to cease imposing mandates on the states		Moved out with no action 3-22
HCR 5008	Memorializing Congress to cease imposing mandates on the states	January 30	Moved out favorably 2-1
HCR 5016	Amend section 3a of article 15 of the constitution of the state of Kansas, relating to bingo; call bingo and instant bingo	February 21	Moved out as amendeded 2-21
HCR 5025	Proposition to amend section 3 of Article 15 of the constitution, relating to lotteries		
SB 17	Concerning military service records	Feb 7	Moved out favorably 2-14
SB 27	Repealing K.S.A. 74-8723, relating to abolition of the Kansas lottery and the office of executive director of the Kansas lottery	March 8 March 9 Re- referredMarch 17 Re-referred 3-29	Moved out as amended 3-15 Moved out without recommendation 3-17 Moved out as amended without recommendation 3-29
SB 110 Re- referred	Enacting the brokerage relationships in real estate transactions act	Apr 28	4-28 Moved out favor.
SB 124	Parimutuel racing act amendments; commission member terms	3-30	
SB 256	Microbreweries; amount authorized to produce, distribution to certain locations	3-22	Moved out as amended 3-22
SB 379	Kansas Parimutuel Racing Act		
SCR 1602	Senate concurrent resolution No. 1602, A proposition to amend section 3a of article 15 of the constitution of the state of Kansas, relating to the games of call bingo and instant bingo.	Same as HCR 5016 - Hearings 2-21	Moved out favorably 2-27
SCR 1606	Convening of a conference of the states	2-15-95 (Joint)	Moved out as amended 3-27
		V.	 কলেক হিচামত বিল্লাপ
13 (88) 12.	i da."		
		· .	
	•		